
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0375

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/21/2014

Title: Riverview Multi-Use Sports Facility (District 1)

This is the second Guaranteed Maximum Price package (GMP No. 2) for the Riverview Multi-Use
Sports Facility.  The GMP No. 2 scope of work includes the remaining scope of work necessary to
complete the project.  This facility will be located on the northeast side of the Riverview site which was
previously the softball quad and will be designed for the dual purpose of parking for the new Cubs
Stadium and multi-use sports fields.

The recommended total award amount is $3,152,098.40 based on the GMP proposal of
$2,865,544.00, plus an additional $286,554.40 (10% allowance for change orders).  Funding is
available in the Excise Tax Bonds and Economic Investment Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Community Engagement, Economic Development, Financial Stability, Quality of Life, Regional
Leadership

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Riverview Multi-Use Sports Facility (District 1)

This is the second Guaranteed Maximum Price package (GMP No. 2) for the Riverview Multi-Use
Sports Facility.  The GMP No. 2 scope of work includes the remaining scope of work necessary to
complete the project.  This facility will be located on the northeast side of the Riverview site which
was previously the softball quad and will be designed for the dual purpose of parking for the new
Cubs Stadium and multi-use sports fields.

The recommended total award amount is $3,152,098.40 based on the GMP proposal of
$2,865,544.00, plus an additional $286,554.40 (10% allowance for change orders).  Funding is
available in the Excise Tax Bonds and Economic Investment Fund.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

